VILLAGE OF POMONA
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

NOVEMBER 25, 2024
7:30 PM

1. Call to order

2. Roll Call

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Open Public Comment Period

5. Approval of Treasury Report

6. Approval of Minutes from Village Board Meeting on 10/28/24

7. Cultural Center Report

8. New Business
8a. Resilience Award from the Hudson Valley Regional Council
8b. Resolution approving 2025 Ramapo Highway Agreement
8c. Chris Meredith Snowplow Contract

9. Old Business

10. Buildings & Maintenance

11. Trustees Period

12. Office Period

13. Legal items

14. Executive Session, if needed, for the purpose of discussing personnel and legal issues

15. Motion to adjourn



As of November 25, 2024

TREASURER’S REPORT



VILLAGE OF POMONA

100 Ladentown Road
Pomona, NY 10970
Tel (845) 354-0545
Fax (845) 354-0604
www.pomonavillage.com

Trustee moved the resolution that the payment of General
Funds Claims totaling $124,477.86 set forth on page 6 in the Monthly Abstract Listing
dated October 29, 2024 through November 25, 2024 as submitted is hereby approved
subject to individual audits by the Board of Trustees.

The Payroli(s) of November 1, 2024 and November 15, 2024 as set forth in the payroll in
the amount(s) of $12,871.26 and $13,100.05, respectively, are hereby submitted for
approval, subject to the individual audits by the Board of Trustees.

Seconded by

Motion carried

Vote




11:45 AM Village of Pomona

11119124 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of May 31, 2025
May 31, 25
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
A200 - General Account 25,304.16
A204 - Petty Cash 88.60
A206 - Tax MMA 2,077,752.43
Total Checking/Savings 2,103,145.19
Other Current Assets
A251 - Taxes Receivable, Current 36,004.09
A380 - Accounts Receivable ~51,300.83
Total Other Current Assets 87,304.92
Total Current Assets 2,190,450.11
TOTAL ASSETS 2,190,450.11
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
AB01 - Accrued Liabilities
A801.j - 130 Camp Hill Road - Escrow 111,315.00
AB01.h - LUE Development - Escrow 82,945.74
A601.g - AFLAC Payable 26.30
A601.f - Family Leave Act Withholding 4,675.97
A601.e - Disability Withholding -56.40
Total A601 - Accrued Liabilities 198,906.61
AB631 - Due to NYS Retirement Sys 451.72
Total Other Current Liabilities 199,358.33
Total Current Liabilities 199,358.33
Total Liabilities 199,358.33
Equity
3900 - Unassigned Fund Balance 1,927,899.97
Net Income 63,191.81
Total Equity 1,991,091.78
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,190,450.11
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11/19/24

Village of Pomona

Treasurer's Report
June 1 through November 25, 2024

Income

Jun 1 - Nov 25, 24

A2750 - AlM-Related Payments
A1001 - Real Estate Taxes
1001.c - Pomona Village Taxes

Total A1001 - Real Estate Taxes

A1090 - Fines/Penalties/Taxes
1090.b - Court Fees/Fines
1090.a - Property Tax Late Payment Fees

Total A1090 - Fines/Penalties/Taxes

A1120 - County Sales Tax Revenue

A1130 - Utilities Gross Inc Tax

A1170 - Cable Fees

A1255 - Clerk's Fees

A2115 - Planning/Engineering Fees

A2401 - Interest & Earnings

A2590 - Building Permits/Inspection
A2590.e - TAC /Planning/Zoning Meeting
A2590.d - Re-Inspection Fee
A2590.c - Grading Permit
A2590.a - Permits
A2590.b - Violation Search

Total A2590 - Building Permits/Iinspection

A2651 - Recycling Fees
A3801 - Other State Grants

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense

A7141 - Village Parks
7141.d - Landscape Contractual
7141.c - Village Parks Equipment
7141.b - Parks Maintenance & Repair

Total A7141 - Village Parks

A1440 - Engineering
1440.c - Engineering-Contractual

Total A1440 - Engineering

A1425 - Code Enforcement
1425.b - Code Enforcement - Contract
1425.a - Code Enforcement - Personal

Total A1425 - Code Enforcement

A8010 - Zoning
A8010.d - Zoning - Personal - Members
8010.a - Zoning - Personal - Chairman

Total A8010 - Zoning

A1350 - Mayor/Trustees' Compensation
1350.b - Trustees' Compensation
1350.a - Mayor

Total A1350 - Mayor/Trustees' Compensation

A8030 - Employer Payroll Expenses
A9030.b - Employer Medicare Expense
A9030.a - Employer FICA Expense

7,579.00
1,143,038.03

1,143,038.03

5,000.00
1,790.05

6,790.05

26,809.00
36,929.44
10,986.91
503.65
4,875.00
44,383.95

1,700.00
400.00
5,975.00
117,410.00
3,600.00

129,085.00

3,523.80
803000

1,422,533.83

1,422,533.83

10,625.00
0.00
87,943.75

98,568.75

64,333.54

64,333.54

1,945.01
9,500.01

11,445.02

0.00
0.00

0.00

15,230.64
12,000.00

27,230.64

2,148.43
9,186.19
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11/19/24

Village of Pomona

Treasurer's Report
June 1 through November 25, 2024

Total AS030 - Employer Payroll Expenses

A1325 - Gross Wages/Salaries
1325.g - Part Time Clerk
1325.c - Treasurer
1325.a - Clerk/Treasurer

Total A1325 - Gross Wages/Salaries

A1328 - Clerk/Treasurer-Contractual
1328.w - Bank Error
1328.v - Professional/Membership Fees
1328.t - Clerk/Treasurer Equipment

Jun 1 -Nov 25, 24

1328.s -
1328.r -
1328.a
1328.b -
1328.c -
1328.d -

Technology Support
Print/Reproduction
Office Supplies
Postage

Phone & Internet
Cell Phone Expense

1328.e - Payroli Services
Total A1328 - Clerk/Treasurer-Contractual

A1420 - Law-Contractual
1420.a - Legal Work

Total A1420 - Law-Contractual

A1421 - Legal Ads/Publications
A1620 - Buildings-Contractual
1620.f - Building Repairs/Maintenance
1620.a - Orange & Rockland
1620.b - Village Hall Cleaning
1620.d - Security

Total A1620 - Buildings-Contractual

A1910 - Insurance
A1910.b - Liability Insurance

Total A1910 - Insurance

A1920 - Municipal Dues

A3310 - Traffic-Equipment

A3410 - Hydrant Rental

A3620 - Building Inspector-Contractual
3620.h - Building Inspector Compensation
3620.a - Cell Phone Expense
3620.b - Mileage

Total A3620 - Building Inspector-Contractual

A5110 - Street Paving
A5142.a - Contractual-Ramapo
A5192 - Street Lighting
A7510 - Cultural-Director
7510.2 - Cultural Director Salary

Total A7510 - Cultural-Director

A7510 Cuitural-Contractual
7510 e - Event Hospitality
7510.j - Events Personnel
7510.a - Orange & Rockland
7510.b - United Water
7510.c - Verizon

Total A7510 Cultural-Contractual

A8020 - Planning-Contractual

11,334.62

12,692.28
23,261.52
33,461.52

69,415.32

0.15
100.00
1,271.94
1,634.80
683.81
2,147.50
668.97
2,003.55
126.48
1,258.55

9,895.75

26,702.50
26,702.50
563.76

295.00
2,912.97
1,995.00

120.00

5,322.97

| 58,328.69
58,328.69

50.00
1,330.88
54,921.30

20,076.96
126.49
678.57

20,882.02

699,374.72
116,660.40
3,037.62

. 18,000.00
18,000.00

918.12
2,400.00
795.30
296.29
165.13

4,574.84
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11/19/24

Village of Pomona

Treasurer's Report
June 1 through November 25, 2024

Jun 1 - Nov 25, 24

8020.c - Planner-Nelson, Pope, Voorhis
8020.b - Planning-Personal
8020.a - Planner

1,351.00
0.00
0.00

Total A8020 - Planning-Contractual

AB624 - Sanitation-Contractual
A9050 - Disability

A9063 - Health Insurance

A9720 - Principle Road Bond
A9730 - Interest on Road Bond(s)

1,351.00

30.00
1,208.31
2,000.00

50,000.00
2,000.00

Total Expense

1,358,552.65

Net Income

63,981.18
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Viltage of Pomona

11119124 Monthly Abstract Listing
October 29 through November 25, 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Account Debit Credit

Check 10/29/2024  AC...  Optimum Billing Period: October, 2024 A200 - General Ac... 24942
Optimum Billing Period - January 2021 - Ac...  1328.c - Phone & 1... 249.42

249.42 249.42

Check 10/29/2024  113... AFLAC New York November - 2024 AFLAC -Gde ... A200 - General Ac... 26.30
AFLAC New York November - 2024 AFLAC -Gde ... AB01.g- AFLACP... 26.30

26.30 26.30

Check 10/29/2024  113...  Arsa Artha, Tjokorda Gde Falt 2024 - Program A200 - General Ac... 123.46
Arsa Artha, Tjokorda Gde Fall 2024 - Program 7510 e - Event Ho... 123.48

123.46 123.46

Check 10/29/2024  113...  Verizon Wireless Cell Phone Service Invoice #997...  A200 - General Ac... 50.63
Verizon Wireless Cell Phone Service Invoice #997...  3620.a - Cell Phon... 25.32
Verizon Wireless Cell Phone Service invoice #997...  1328.d - Cell Phon... 2531

50.63 50.63

Check 10/29/2024 113..  Jeff Rosen Heating & Air Conditi...  Invoice #271358 - Village Hall Bo...  A200 - General Ac... 295.00
Jeff Rosen Heating & Air Conditi...  Invoice #271358 - Village Hall Bo...  1620.f - Building R... 295.00

295.00 295.00

Check 10/31/2024  AC...  Orange & Rockland Utilities - October - 2024 A200 - General Ac... 645.74
Orange & Rockland Village Hall Utilities - October -2...  1620.a - Orange & ... 0.00
Orange & Rockland Cultural Center - Utilities - Octob...  7510.a - Orange & ... 0.00
Orange & Rockland Call Hollow Road - Utilities - Octo...  1620.a - Orange & ... 0.00
Orange & Rockland Street Lighting - Utilities - Octobe...  A5192 - Street Lig... 645.74

645,74 645.74

Check 11/01/2024 DD Antoine, Jenna November 1, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 2,142.10
Antoine, Jenna November 1, 2024 Payroll 1325.2 - Clerk/Tre... 2,788.46

Antoine, Jenna November 1, 2024 Payroll A601.a - Federal ... 166.94

Antoine, Jenna November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 172.89

Antoine, Jenna November 1, 2024 Payroll A601.d - Medicare ... 40.43

Antoine, Jenna November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.b - State Wit... 130.22
Antoine, Jenna November 1, 2024 Payroli AB01.e - Disability ... 0.00

Antoine, Jenna November 1, 2024 Payroli AB01.f - Family Le... 10.40
Antoine, Jenna November 1, 2024 Payroli AB063 - Health Ins... 0.00

Antoine, Jenna November 1, 2024 Payrol AB31 - Due to NYS... 125.48

2,788.46 2,788.46

Check 11/01/2024 [0} Tickorda Gde Arsa Artha November 1, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 1,258.99
Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 1, 2024 Payroll 7510.2 - Cultural D... 1,600.00

Tiokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.a - Federal ... 52.92

Tiokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 92.18

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 1, 2024 Payroll A601.d - Medicare ... 21.58

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 1, 2024 Payroli AB01.b - State Wit... 54.40

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 1, 2024 Payroli AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.f- Family Le... 5.60

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 1, 2024 Payroli AB01.g - AFLAC P... 13.15

1,500.00 1,500.00

Check 11/01/2024 DD Brigando, Sharon H. November 1, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 691.68
Brigando, Sharon H. November 1, 2024 Payroll 1325.g - Part Time... 1,057.69

Brigando, Sharon H. November 1, 2024 Payroll A601.a - Federal ... 245.02

Brigando, Sharon H. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 65,57

Brigando, Sharon H. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 15.34

Brigando, Sharon H. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.b - State Wit... 35.03

Brigando, Sharon H. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20

Brigando, Sharon H. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.f- Family Le... 3.95

1,057.69 1,057.69

Check 11/01/2024 DD Fuchs, llan November 1, 2024 Payrolf A200 - General Ac... 895.18
Fuchs, llan November 1, 2024 Payrolf 1350.a - Mayor 1,000.00
Fuchs, llan November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.a - Federal ... 0.00

Fuchs, llan November 1, 2024 Payroll ABO1.c- FICA Tax ... 62.00

Fuchs, llan November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 14.50

Fuchs, lian November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.f - Family Le... 3.73

Fuchs, llan November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disabiiity ... 1.20

Fuchs, llan November 1, 2024 Payrol AB01.b - State Wit... 23.39

1,000.00 1,000.00

Check 11/01/2024 DD Greenberg, Marc November 1, 2024 Payroll AZ200 - General Ac... 281.80
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11/19/24

Village of Pomona

Monthly Abstract Listing
October 29 through November 25, 2024

Type

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Date Num Name Memo Account Debit Credit

Greenberg, Marc November 1, 2024 Payroil 1350.b - Trustees’ ... 307.69
Greenberg, Marc November 1, 2024 Payroll AG01.a - Federal ... 0.00

Greenberg, Marc November 1, 2024 Payroll A801.c - FICA Tax ... 19.08

Greenberg, Marc November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 4.46
Greenberg, Marc November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.b - State Wit... 0.00

Greenberg, Marc November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20

Greenberg, Marc November 1, 2024 Payroll ABO1.f- Family Le.., 1.15

307.69 307.69

11/01/2024 DD Grunwald, Joel November 1, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 280.88
Grunwald, Joel November 1, 2024 Payroll 1350.b - Trustees' ... 307.69
Grunwald, Joel November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.a - Federal ... 0.00

Grunwald, Joel November 1, 2024 Payrofl AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 19.08

Grunwald, Joel November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 4.48

Grunwald, Joel November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.b - State Wit... 0.92

Grunwald, Joel November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20

Grunwald, Joel November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.f- Family Le... 1.15

307.69 307.69

11/01/2024 DD Lasker, Mordechai November 1, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 317.18
Lasker, Mordechai November 1, 2024 Payrol! 1350.b - Trustees' ... 346.15
Lasker, Mordechal November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.a - Federal ... 0.00

Lasker, Mordechai November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 21.46

Lasker, Mordechai November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 5.02
Lasker, Mordechai November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.b - State Wit... 0.00

Lasker, Mordechai November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20

Lasker, Mordechai November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.f - Family Le... 1.29

346.15 346.15

11/01/2024 DD Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 1, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 1,658.73
Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 1, 2024 Payroll 1325.c - Treasurer 1,938.46

Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 1, 2024 Payrofl AB01.a - Federal ... 139.54

Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 1, 2024 Payroll ABO1.c - FICA Tax ... 120.18

Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 28.11

Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.b - State Wit... 83.47

Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.f- Family Le... 7.23

Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20

1,938.46 1,938.46

11/01/2024 DD Press, William November 1, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 585.45
Press, William November 1, 2024 Payroll 1425.a - Code Enf... 730.61

Press, William November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.2 - Federal ... 66.91

Press, William November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 4529

Press, William November 1, 2024 Payroll A801.d - Medicare ... 10.59

Press, William November 1, 2024 Payroll A801.b - State Wit... 18.44

Press, William November 1, 2024 Payrolt ABO1.e - Disability ... 273

Press, William November 1, 2024 Payroll ABO1.f - Family Le... 1.20

730.61 730.61

11/01/2024 DD Zidile, Raanan N. November 1, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 281.72
Zidile, Raanan N. November 1, 2024 Payroli 1350.b - Trustees' ... 307.69
Zidile, Raanan N. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.a - Federal ... 0.00

Zidile, Raanan N. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 19.08

Zidile, Raanan N. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 4.46

Zidile, Raanan N. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.b - State Wit... 0.08

Zidile, Raanan N. November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20

Zidile, Raanan N. November 1, 2024 Payroll ABO1f - Family Le... 1.16

307.69 307.69

11/01/2024 DD Louis M. Zummo November 1, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 1,137.41
Louis M. Zummo November 1, 2024 Payroll 3620.h - Building I... 1.673.08

Louis M. Zummo November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.a - Federal ... 201.26

Louis M. Zummo November 1, 2024 Payroll A601.c - FICA Tax ... 103.73

Louis M. Zummo November 1, 2024 Payroll A601.d - Medicare ... 24.26

Louis M. Zummo November 1, 2024 Payroll A601.b - State Wit... 98.60

Louis M. Zummo November 1, 2024 Payroli AB31 - Due to NYS... 100.38

Louis M. Zummo November 1, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20

Louis M. Zummo November 1, 2024 Payroll ABO1.f- Family Le... 6.24

1,673.08 1,673.08

11/01/2024  AC... Funds Transfer A200 - General Ac... 3,144.61
To Record Payroll Withholding S...  A601.a : Federal ... 872.59
Funds Transfer AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 740.55
Funds Transfer AB01.d - Medicare ... 173.18
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Monthly Abstract Listing

Village of Pomona

11/19/24
October 29 through November 25, 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Account Debit Credit

Funds Transfer AB01.b - State Wit... 444.55
Funds Transfer A9030.a - Employe... 740.55
Funds Transfer A8030.b - Employe... 173.19

3,144.61 3,144.61

Check 10/31/2024 AC..  On The Clock October 2024 A200 - General Ac... 21.00
On The Clock October 2024 1328.e - Payroll Se... 21.00

21.00 21.00

Check 10/31/2024  113...  William Press - October - 2024 - Mileage - 504 ... A200 - General Ac... 337.68
William Press - October - 2024 - Mileage - 504 ... 1425.b - Code Enf... 337.68

337.68 337.68

Check 11/05/2024  113... Empire Paving Enterprises LTD Invoice #3460 - Burgess Meredith... A200 - General Ac... 38,768.80
Empire Paving Enterprises LTD Invoice #3460 - Burgess Meredith... 7141.b - Parks Mai... 38,768.80

38,768.80 38,768.80

Check 11/056/2024  113...  First Citizens Bank & Trust Co. Copy Machine - Invoice #457944...  A200 - General Ac... 228.00
First Citizens Bank & Trust Co. Copy Machine - Invoice #457944...  1328.t - Clerk/Trea... 228.00

228.00 228.00

Check 11/05/2024  113...  Spence Engineering Invoices VOP1024-01 - VOP102...  A200 - General Ac... 11,240.73
Spence Engineering Invoices VOP1024-01 - VOP102. . 1440.c - Engineeri... 11,240.73

11,240.73 11,240.73

Check 11/05/2024 113...  Christopher Meredith Inc Invoice #86997- November 1, 2024  A200 - General Ac... 2,125.00
Chyristopher Meredith inc Invoice #86997- November 1, 2024  7141.d - Landscap... 2,125.00

2,125.00 2,125.00

Check 11/05/2024  113... Mitchell Shedlarz Mitchell's Mellow Madness Band ...  A200 - General Ac... 800.00
Mitchell Shedlarz Mitchell's Meliow Madness Band ... 7510, - Events Per... 800.00

800.00 800.00

Check 11/05/2024 113...  Arsa Artha, Tjokorda Gde Fall 2024 Concert - Refreshments A200 - General Ac... 150.00
Arsa Artha, Tjokorda Gde Fall 2024 Concert - Refreshments 7510 e - Event Ho... 150.00

150.00 150.00

Check 11/08/2024 AC.. ADP Payroll Period Ending - 11/01/2024  A200 - General Ac... 90.73
ADP Payroll Period Ending - 11/01/2024  1328.e - Payroll Se... 90.73

90.73 90.73

Check 11/15/2024 DD Antoine, Jenna November 15, 2024 Payrolt A200 - General Ac... 2,142.10
Antoine, Jenna November 15, 2024 Payroll 1325.a - Clerk/Tre... 2,788.46

Antoine, Jenna November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.a - Federal ... 166.94

Antoine, Jenna November 15, 2024 Payroll A601.c FICA Tax ... 172.89

Antoine, Jenna November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 40.43

Antoine, Jenna November 15, 2024 Payroll ABO1.b - State Wit... 130.22
Antoine, Jenna November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 0.00

Antoine, Jenna November 15, 2024 Payroll ABO1.f - Family Le... 10.40
Antoine, Jenna November 15, 2024 Payroll A9063 - Health ins... 0.00

Antoine, Jenna November 15, 2024 Payroll AB31 - Due to NYS... 125.48

2,788.46 2,788.46

Check 11/15/2024 DD Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 15, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 1,258.99
Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 15, 2024 Payroll 7510.2 - Cuitural D... 1,500.00

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.a - Federal ... 52.92

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 92.18

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 21.56

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 185, 2024 Payroll AB01.b - State Wit... 54.40

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.f - Family Le... 5.60

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.g - AFLAC P... 13.15

1,500.00 1,500.00

Check 11/15/2024 pD Brigando, Sharon H. November 15, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 691.57
Brigando, Sharon H. November 15, 2024 Payroll 1325.g - Part Time... 1,057.69

Brigando, Sharon H. November 15, 2024 Payroll A601.a - Federal ... 245.02

Brigando, Sharon H, November 15, 2024 Payroli AB01.c- FICA Tax ... 65.58

Brigando, Sharon H. November 15, 2024 Payrofl AB01.d - Medicare ... 15.34

Brigando, Sharon H. November 15, 2024 Payrolf AB01.b - State Wit... 35.03

Brigando, Sharon H. November 15, 2024 Payroll AB801.e - Disability ... 1.20
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1119124

Village of Pomona
Monthly Abstract Listing
October 29 through November 25, 2024

Type

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Date

11/156/2024

11/15/2024

11/15/2024

11/15/2024

11/15/2024

11/15/2024

11/15/2024

Num

DD

DD

DD

bD

DD

DD

DD

Name Memo Account Debit Credit
Brigando, Sharon H. November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.f- Family Le... 395
1,057.69 1,057.69
Fuchs, llan November 15, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 895.18
Fuchs, Han November 15, 2024 Payroll 1350.a - Mayor 1,000.00
Fuchs, llan November 15, 2024 Payroli A801.a - Federal ... 0.00
Fuchs, llan November 15, 2024 Payrolt AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 62.00
Fuchs, llan November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 14.50
Fuchs, llan November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.f - Family Le... 3.73
Fuchs, llan November 15, 2024 Payroli ABO1.e - Disability ... 1.20
Fuchs, llan November 15, 2024 Payrol! A601.b - State Wit... 23.39
1,000.00 1,000.00
Greenberg, Marc November 15, 2024 Payroll AZ200 - General Ac... 280.88
Greenberg, Marc November 15, 2024 Payroll 1350.b - Trustees' ... 307.69
Greenberg, Marc November 15, 2024 Payroll ABO1.a - Federal ... 0.00
Greenberg, Marc November 15, 2024 Payroll A601.c- FICA Tax ... 19.08
Greenberg, Marc November 15, 2024 Payroll A601.d - Medicare ... 4.46
Greenberg, Marc November 15, 2024 Payroll A601.b - State Wit... 0.82
Greenberg, Marc November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20
Greenberg, Marc November 15, 2024 Payroli AB01.f - Family Le... 1.15
307.69 307.69
Grunwald, Joel November 15, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 280.88
Grunwald, Joel November 15, 2024 Payroll 1350.b - Trustees' ... 307.69
Grunwald, Joel November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.a - Federal ... 0.00
Grunwald, Joel November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 19.08
Grunwald, Joel November 15, 2024 Payroll A601.d - Medicare ... 4.46
Grunwald, Joel November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.b - State Wit... 0.92
Grunwald, Joel November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20
Grunwald, Joel November 15, 2024 Payroll ABO1.f- Family Le... 1.15
307.69 307.69
Lasker, Mordechai November 15, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 317.18
Lasker, Mordechai November 15, 2024 Payroll 1350.b ' Trustees' ... 346.15
Lasker, Mordechai November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.a - Federal ... 0.00
Lasker, Mordechai November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.c- FICATax ... 21.46
Lasker, Mordechai November 15, 2024 Payroll AB601.d - Medicare ... 502
Lasker, Mordechai November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.b - State Wit... 0.00
t.asker, Mordechai November 15, 2024 Payrolt AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20
Lasker, Mordechai November 15, 2024 Payroll ABO1.f - Family Le... 1.29
346.15 346.15
Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 15, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 1,558.72
Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 15, 2024 Payroll 1325.¢ - Treasurer 1,838.46
Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.a - Federal ... 139.54
Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 15, 2024 Payroll ABO1.c- FICA Tax ... 120.18
Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 28.11
Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 15, 2024 Payroll ABO1.b - State Wit... 83.47
Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 15, 2024 Payroll ABO1.f- Family Le... 7.23
Mittiga, Dorinda M. November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20
1,938.48 1,938.46
Press, William November 15, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 748.21
Press, William November 15, 2024 Payroll 1425.a - Code Enf... 943.14
Press, William November 15, 2024 Payroll A801.a - Federal ... 88.16
Press, William November 15, 2024 Payrolt AB01.c- FICA Tax ... 58.48
Press, William November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 13.68
Press, William November 15, 2024 Payroll A801.b - State Wit... 29.89
Press, William November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 3.62
Press, William November 15, 2024 Payroll ABO1.f - Family Le... 1.20
943.14 943.14
Zidile, Raanan N. November 15, 2024 Payroll A200 - General Ac... 281.72
Zidile, Raanan N. November 15, 2024 Payroll 1350.b - Trustees' ... 307.69
Zidile, Raanan N. November 15, 2024 Payroll A6B01.a - Federal ... 0.00
Zidile, Raanan N. November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 19.08
Zidile, Raanan N. November 15, 2024 Payroll A601.d - Medicare ... 446
Zidile, Raanan N. November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.b - State Wit... 0.08
Zidile, Raanan N. November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20
Zidile, Raanan N. November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.f- Family Le... 1.15
307.69 307.69
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1119124 Monthly Abstract Listing
October 29 through November 25, 2024
Type Date Num Name Memo Account Debit Credit

Check 11/15/2024 DD Louis M. Zummo November 15, 2024 Payroil A200 - General Ac... 1,137.41
Louis M. Zummo November 15, 2024 Payroll 3620.h - Building 1... 1,673.08

Louis M. Zummo November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.a - Federal ... 201.26

Louis M. Zummo November 15, 2024 Payrolt AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 103.73

Louis M. Zummo November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.d - Medicare ... 2426

Louis M. Zummo November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.b - State Wit... 98.60

Louis M. Zummo November 15, 2024 Payroll AB31 - Due to NYS... 100.38

Louis M. Zummo November 15, 2024 Payroll AB01.e - Disability ... 1.20

Louis M. Zummo November 15, 2024 Payroll ABO1.f- Family Le... 6.24

1,673.08 1,673.08

Check 11/12/2024 DE... Funds Transfer A200 - General Ac... 3,210.79
To Record Payroll Withholding S...  A601.a - Federal ... 893.84
Funds Transfer AB01.c - FICA Tax ... 753.75
Funds Transfer AB01.d - Medicare ... 176.28
Funds Transfer AB01.b - State Wit. . 456.92
Funds Transfer A9030.a - Employe. .. 753.72
Funds Transfer AS030.b - Employe... 176.28

3,210.79 3,210.79

Check 11112/2024  113...  Town of Ramapo Invoice #HWY0000462 - Novemb... A200 ' General Ac... 23,332.08
Town of Ramapo Invoice #HWY0000462 - Novemb... A5142.a - Contract... 23,332.08

23,332.08 23,332.08

Check 11/12/2024  113...  Feerick Nugent & MacCartney Invoice #8709 - Attorney's Fees - ... A200 - General Ac... 2,100.00
Feerick Nugent & MacCartney Invoice #8709 - Attorney's Fees - ...  1420.a - Legal Work 2,100.00

2,100.00 2,100.00

Check 11/12/2024  113... Verizon Cultural Center - October 2024 A200 - General Ac... 33.08
Verizon Cultural Center - October 2024 7510.c - Verizon 33.06

33.06 33.06

Check 11/14/2024  113...  Just A Cleaning Service Village Hall Cleaning - October ..  A200 - General Ac... 380.00
Just A Cleaning Service Village Hall Cleaning - October ...  1620.b - Village Ha... 380.00

380.00 380.00

Check 11/14/2024  113...  Feerick Nugent & MacCartney Invoice #8612/8611 A200 - General Ac... 202.50
Feerick Nugent & MacCartney Invoice #8612 - Attorney's Fees - ...  1420.a - Legal Work 112.50
Feerick Nugent & MacCartney Invoice #8611 - Attorney's Fees - ... 1420.a - Legal Work 90.00

202.50 202.50

Check 11/22/2024 AC.. ADP Payroll Period Ending - 11/15/2024  A200 - General Ac... 90.73
ADP Payroll Period Ending - 11/15/2024  1328.e - Payroll Se... 90.73

90.73 90.73

Check 11/18/2024  AC... Maiichimp Qctober, 2024 A200 - General Ac... 28.72
Mailchimp October, 2024 1328.c - Phone & I... 28.72

28.72 28.72

Check 11/18/2024  AC..  Amazon A200 - General Ac... 90.74
Amazon 1328.a - Office Su... 90.74

80.74 90.74

Check 11/19/2024  113...  Nelson, Pope, & Voorhis, LLC Invoice #33885 - Tartikov A200 - General Ac... 80.00
Neison, Pope, & Voorhis, LLC Invoice #33885 - Tartikov 8020.¢ - Planner-N... 80.00

80.00 80.00

Check 11/19/2024  113..  Feerick Nugent & MacCartney Invoice #8652 - 68 Call Hollow R...  A200 - General Ac... 975.00
Feerick Nugent & MacCartney Invoice #8652 - 68 Call Hollow R...  1420.a - Legal Work 975.00

975.00 975.00

Check 11/19/2024 113...  Veolia Water New York Inc. October 2024 A200 - General Ac... 11,067.85
Veolia Water New York Inc. Qctober 2024 A3410 - HydrantR... 10,984.26
Veolia Water New York Inc. October 2024 7510.b - United W... 51.76
Veolia Water New York Inc. October 2024 7510.b - United W. .. 31.83

11,067.85 11,067.85

Check 11/19/2024 113...  Jenna Antoine - Death Cerificate Fees Ahuva Ade...  A200 - General Ac... 10.00
Jenna Antoine - Death Cerificate Fees Ahuva Ade... A1255 - Clerk's Fees 10.00

Page 5
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Type N Date Num B Name ) Memo ’ Account Debit Credit
7 7 10.00 10.00
Check 11/18/2024 DE..  CONS COLL VILLAGE OF POM..,  October, 2024 A200 - General Ac... 45172
CONS COLL VILLAGE OF POM...  October, 2024 AB31 - Due to NYS... 451.72 o
451.72 -~ 45172

TOTAL 124,477.86 124,477.86
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Village of Pomona
TREASURER'S REPORT

June 1, through November 25, 20

24

June 1, 2024 - November 25, 2024 YTD Budget Annual Budget Qver YTD
Income
AS031 - Interfund Transfers 000 ~ooo 000 000
A1001Real gstat’e’T’akJ’(gsv B 1,143,038.03 1,143,038.03 1,143,038.03 0.00
A1002 Interfund Revenue 060 .00 | 0.00 0.00
A1090 Fines/Penaities/Taxes 679005 | | 250000 ~5,000.00 4,290.05
A1120 County Sales Tax Revenue 26,809.00 37,500.00 75,000.00 -10,691 .OQ—
A1130 Utilities Gross Inc Tax 36,929.44 50,000.00 ~100,000.00 -13,070.56
A1170 Cable Fees 10,986.91 6,000.00 12,000.00 498681
A1 255 Clerk's Fees o 503.65 300.00 600.00 203.65
A1255a Road Openings 0.00 187.50 375.00 -187.50
|A2110 Zoning Fees 7 ) 0.00 225.00 450.00 22500
_JA2115 Planning/Engineering Feesw 4,875.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 -1,125.00
A2401v!93efgst & Earnings 44,383.95 40,000.00 80,000.00 4,383.95
1A2410 Rental of property o 0.00 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 )
A2565 Sewer & Blasting Permits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A2570 AIM Related Payments %00 000 4| 000 000
A2580 Build.Permits/inspection 129,085.00 65,000.00 130,000.00 64,085.00
A2610 - Fines and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A2651RecyclmgFees o 3,523.80 §,000.00 10,000.00 -1,476.20
A2701 Refunds of Prior Year's ) 600 000 600 0.00
A2710 Pomona Day B ) 000 04OQ> ) OOO 600
A2750 AlM Relayed Payments 7,579.00 0.00 0.00 7,579.00
~|A2800 Road paving fees 0.00 000 000 0.00
_|A2801 Insurance recoveries 0.00 _0.00 0.00 Qoo
A2850 Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A2990 Uchql‘awsgiﬁed Revenues 0.00 54,000.00 88,000.00 -44,000.00
; A3001 Revenue Sharing 0.00 1 000 ‘‘‘‘‘ 0.00 0.00
A3002 Mortgage Tax 0.00 35,000.00 70,000.00 -35,000.00
A3060 Records Man’agement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A3089 Fire Code Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
43303 Money in lieu of land 0.00 B T . R 000
A3t Chips 000 5387500 106.705.00 5337500
A3500 Youtn Burea Grant 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
A3800 Other Federal Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A3801 Otherrﬂsrtarte Grants 8,030.00 300,000.00 600,000.00 -291,970.00
A3802 Star 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
A4000 Apropriated Surplus 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
A4960 Disaster Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
VTqrtValrlncome 1,422,533.83 1,788,125.53 ) ?,433,168.0? . - -365,59170
Expense - -
A1350.b Trustee's Compensation 15,230.64 16,500.00 o 33,000‘())9‘ A -126936
A1010.4 Legislative-Contractual 0.00 500.00 100000 ) 50000w
A1350.a Mayor Compensation 12,000.00 13,000.00 26,000.00 -1,000.00
A1210.2 Mayor-Equipment 0.00 0.00 /_MAO.OO 0.00
_ |A1210 MayoriContractual 0.00 1.000.00 2,000.00 -1,000.00
A1210.4a PIR Newsletter 0.00 500.00 100000 -500.00
A1210.4c Webmaster 0.00 750.00 1,500.00 -750.00
A1320.1 Auditors 000 975000 | | 1950000 975000
A1325.a ClerkiTreasurer 33,461.52 36,250.00 72,500.00 -2,788.48
A“_lBZS.g Part Time Clerk 12,692.28 13,750.00 27,500.00 B »/-"1_,_057‘72
|A1326 Stenographer 0.00 000 000 L om
A1325.1d Misclextra help 000 1,250.00 2,500.00 -1,250.00
A1325.1e Historian 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




Village of Pomona
TREASURER'S REPORT

June 1, through November 25, 2024
A1325.c Treasurer 23,261.52 25,200.00 50,400.00 -1,938.48
A1325.2 Clerk/Treas-Equipment 1,271.94 750.00 1,500.00 521.94
_ |A1325.4 Conference/Contractual i 0.00 750.00 1,500.00 -750.00
A1328 Clerk/Contractual 8,623.81 12,500.00 25,000.00 -3.876.19
A1355.4 Tax Assessment 0.00 ~1,250.00 280000 | 125000 B
A1355.4a Assessor 0.00 000 000 || 000
A1362.4 Tax Advertising 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A1420.1 Law-Personal 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
A1420.4 Law-Contractual 26,702.50 75,000.00 150,000.00 -48,297.50
A1420.4a Legal ads/publications 553.76 1,500.00 3,000.00 -946.24
_|At425.1 Code Enforce-Personal 9,500.01 8,000.00 ~16,000.00 1,500.01
_|A1425.4 Code Enforce-Contract 1.945.01 150000 3,00000 501
A1440.1 Engineering-Pe(sonal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0'00,“,_
'1A1440.2 Engineering-Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 G600
A1f449.4 Engﬁnqeriqgﬁqmrgc;ual 7 64,333.54 50,000.00 o 100,000400 14'33.,3754,,,,,
A1450.1 Elections-Personal 0.00 1,250.00 2,500.00 -1,260.00
A1450.2 Elections-Equipment 0.00 12,500.00 2,500.00 -12,500.00
A1450.4 Elections-Contractyat | Qo0 100.00 200.00 . -100.00
|A1460.4 Records Management I OOO 500.00 1,000.00 -500.00
A1620.2 Buildings-Equipment 0.00 500.00 1,000.00 -500.00
_{A1620 Buildings/Contractual 532297 7,000.00 14,000.00 -1,677.03
) A1620.4a Building Repairsww ) ) 000 1,250.00 2,500.00 -1,250.00
- A16204b AS}eyv)e{r Taxes-Parks 0.00 4,750.00 9,500.00 -4,759.09
»A'A19710.ftﬂlnrsu>(ance 58,328.69 27,500.00 55,000.00 30,828.69
A1920.4 Municipal Dues 50.00 1,300.00 2,600.00 -1,250.00
A1930.4 - Judgements & Claims 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A1940.4 Tax Advertising 0.00 000 || 000 | | 000
|A1950.4 Uncategorized Expenses 000 000 000 0.00
1A19§4.4 Tax Refunds 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
A1980.4 Contingent 000 275,000.00 550,000.00 -275,000.00
A1991.4 Tax Stabilization , om0 000 | | 000 || 000
A3310.2 Traffic-Equipment 1,330.88 2,500.00 5,000.00 -1,169.12
|A3310.4 Dog Warden-Contractual 0.00 125000 2,500.00 ~1,2560.00
A3410 Hydrant Rental 54,921.30 70,000.00 140,000.00 -11,250.00
A3620.h Building Inspector Compensation 20,076.96 21,750.00 43,500.00 -1,673.04
A3620.i Code Enforcement/Bidg Inspector 000 oo || 000 000
A3620.1a Fire Inspector 0.00 0.00 0.00 000
A3620.1b Ass Bdlg insp-Personal 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~_0.00
A3620.2 Bldg Insp-Equipment 0.00 000 0.00 000
A3620.4 Bidg Insp-Contractual 805.06 1,000.00 2,000.00 -194.94
AS10.4 Street Paving 000 || o0 | 000 0.00
|1A5112.4 Undedicated Roads 000 0.00 0.00 00
A5142.a Contractual-Ramapo 116,660.40 139,992.50 279,985.00 -23,332.10
A5142.4b Contractual’-{Hyerstraw 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 .
A5142.4c Amortized Truck Purch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A5192.4 Street Lighting 3,037.62 3,750.00 7,600.00 -712.38
A5410.4 Sﬁ_r_eet Paving . 609,374.72 300,000.00 600!_0,90:99,, 399,374721
A7000.1 Net Wages ) ) 0.0Q - 0.00 07.070 ) N Q.OO
A7140.1 Parks & Rec.-Personal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A7140.2 Park Repair and Equip. 0.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 -6,000.00
A7141d Lanqsqapelcontractual - 10,625.99 10,500.00 21,000.00 125.00
A7141.e Park Security 0.00 4,000.00 8,000.00 -4,000.00
A7141.b Parks Maintenance & Repair 87,943.75 0.00 0.00 87,943.75
A7140.4b Beautification/Clean 0.00 2,00000 | 4,000.00 -2,000.00
A7140.4c Recreation 0.00 500.00 1,000.00 -500.00
A7510.2 Cultural Director Compﬁg{.g{t_}i]qn 18,000.00 19,500.00 39,000.00 -1,500.00
_|A7510.2 Cultural-Equip .Repairs 000 750.00 1,500.00 -750.00
{A7510 Cuitural/Contractual 3,656.72 2,000.00 4,000.00 1,6566.72




Village of Pomona
TREASURER'S REPORT

; June 1, through November 25, 2024
{A7510.4a Artist in Residence 000 __ooo 0.00 0.00
A7510.4b Workshops/Pro’gvrams 0.00 2,500.00 ) 500000 - -2,500.00 o
A7510.4¢ Event Hospitality 918.12 ) 1,250.00 2,500.00 -331.88
A8010.1 Zoning-Personal 0.00 952.50 1,805.00 -952.50
A8010.2 Zoning-‘quvqi’pment Q.OO 0.00 0.00 0.00
A8010.4 Zoning-Contractuai 0.00 ) 000 | 000 0.00
AB8020.1 Planning-Personal 0.00 12,100.00 4,200.00 -2,100.00
A8020.4 Planning’-(‘:‘ogt(auq‘tug»lm 0.00 750.00 1,500.00 -760.00
|AB020.42 Planner 135100 ~10,000.00 20,000.00 -8,649.00
'|AB624 Sanitation/Contractual 30.00 0.00 0.00 30.00
_ |AB160.4a Recycling Bins 0.00 0.00 0.00 Qo0
|A8620.4 Renovations-Vill Hall 000 £0,000.00 100,000.00 -50,000.00
A8620.4§_Cuitural Ct/Projects 0.00 3,750400) . 7,500.00 -3,750.00
ABB620.4b Parks 000 250,000.00 §00,000.00 -250,000.00
VA86729.74VCV !nf{qﬁrg@ufe ) 0.00‘ 15‘000.097" | 3000000 -15,000.00
A9010.8 State Retirement . 0.00 12,500.00 25,000.00 -12,500.00
) A7970’3‘0.b Emp!oyerVFVICA Expense B 11,334.62 ) 11,639.00 23,278.00 B 30438 B
|A9030.8 MCT Tax - 000 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00
A9‘040.787\7(Vorker‘s Compensation 0.00 2,500.00 5,000.00 1 -2,500.00
| AS0S08 Disability 12083 00 0.0 120831
~|A8060.8 Health Insurance ~2,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 50000
b A9060.9 AFLAC 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
A9080.8 gggmployment 0.00 000 0.00 0.00
66000 Payroli Expenses ) 000 0.00 0.00 000 .
66800 Rgg;gmciliation Discrep 0.00 0.0Q 0.00 O:QO
””” 7000.2 Payroll Exchange 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
) A97207Princirple Rroaﬂd Bond - 50,00Q,00 - 77275},000,"00 ‘50!000400 25,000.00
A9730 interest on Road Bond 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00 000 |
A1721 Principle BAN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
A9721 Interest on BAN B 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
|A7550.0 - Celebrations 000 0.00 0.00 000
Total Expense ) 1,358,552.65 000 3,134,068.00 -215,902.65
NE‘,‘“,‘??,’“,? - 63,981.18 1,788,125.53 -700,899.97 -581,494.35
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11/19/24

Accrual Basis

Vitlage or romona
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

June 1 through November 25, 2024

Jun 1-Nov 25, 24 Jun 1 - Nov 25, 23 $ Change % Change
Inkcrome - - 7
A2750 - AIM-ReIath Payments_ - 7,§79.00 s 7,579.00 0.00 0.0%
A1001 - Real Estate Taxes
T 41001.c - Pomona Village Taxes 1,143,038.03 i,>760‘164.00 -617,125.97 -35.06%
Total A1001 - Real Estate Taxes 1,143,0387.0737 1'!77’60‘,“1’64:007 ) —61712597 -§506%
A1090 - Fines/Penalties/Taxes
1090.b - Court Fees/Fines 5,000.00 6,500.00 -1,500.00 -23.08%
1090.a - Property Tax Late ;éyment Fees B 1,780.05 4,686.70 -2,906.65 -81.89%
| Total A1090 - Fines/PenaltiesiTaxes : 6.7%0.05 19670 | 440685 | -39.36%
A1120 - County Sales Tax 3‘*"?",‘}'2, S ] 26,80900 e 24,533.00 2,276.00 9.28%
A113Q . »lﬂthlVI.i“tkigs Gross Inc Tax 36,920.44 34,551.70 2,377.74 6.88%
A1170 - Cable Fees _ogesel | 1812388 | 51397 | -3186%
A1255 - Clerk's Fees 503.65 623.40 -119.75 -19.21%
A2115 - Planning/Engineering Fees 4,875.00 3,775.00 1,100.00 29.14%
A2401 - Interest & Eamnings 44,383.95 4847649 | 400254 -8.44%
] A2590 Bundlng Permitsllnspection
A2580.e - TAC /Planning/Zoning Meeting 1,700.00 650.00 1,050.00 161.54%
A2590.d - Re-lrnspegtiorn Fge 400.00 e } 600.00 -ZQ0.00 -3(}33%
A2590.c - Grading Permit 5,875.00 7,250.00 -1,275.00 1759%
A2590.a - Permits 117,410.00 60,625.00 56,785.00 93.67%
A2590.b - Violation Search 3,600.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.0%
V TotalA25908qu|ng Permits/lqspectiqp 12908500 ’4”72’,’725,‘00‘ o 5636000 77.5%
A2651 - Recycling Fees 3,523.80 4,413.50 -889.70 -20.16%
A2850 - Donations 0.00 100.00 -100.00 -100.0%
‘ |A2990 - Unclassified Revenues ) 000l 10,736.00 -10,736.00 0.0%
1 A3801 - Other State Grants 803000, | 000 | 803000 100.0%
7 Total Income o 7 1,422,533.83 1,994,997 .67 -572,463.84 -28.7%
7 Gross Profit 1,422,533.83 1,994,997 .67 -572,463.84 -28.7%
A7141 Village Pa;ks )
7141.d - Landscape Contractual 10,625.00 12,750.00 -2,125.00 -16.67%
7141.c - Village Parks Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
7141.b - Parks Maintenance & Repair 87,943.75 2,913.51 85,030.24 2,918.48%
| |Total A7141 - Village Parks 9%560.75 1560351 6200524 | 520.29%
A1440 - Engineering )
| [1440.c - Engineering-Contractual 6433354 | 6762162 | -3,288.08 -4.86%
Total A1440 - Engin’egrfgqﬂgwmﬂ e 64,333.54 67,621.62 -3,288.08 -4.86%
A1425 - Code Enforcement l _
1425.b - Code Enforcement - Contract 1,945.01 1.413.74 531.27 37.58%
1425.a - Code Enforcement - Personal 9,500.01 7,077.92 2,422.09 34.22%
Total A1425 - Code Enforcement 11,445.02 8,491.66 2,953.36 34.78%
8010 Zoning ;
A8010.d - Zoning - Personal - Members 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q:O%
8010.a - Zoning - Personatl - Chairman 0.00 0.00 0.00 00%
- ‘I‘qtal A801}_Q_- _‘Zgning 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
A1350 - Mayor/Trustees’ Compensation B
1350.b - Trustees' Compensation 15,230.64 14,346.04 884.60 ) 6.17%
1350.a - Mayor 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.0%
Total A1350 - Mayor/Trustees' Compensation 2723064 ) 26,346.04 884.60 3.36%
|AS030 - Emplpyer Payro!l Expensesr ] ) o
A9030.b - Employer Medicare Expense 2,148.43 1,992.44 155,89 7.83%
4 A9030a Emplo}erFlCA Expense - 9,186.19 8,519.01 667.18 7.83%
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Accrual Basis

viiage or romona

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison

June 1 through November 25, 2024

Jun 1 -Nov 25, 24 Jun 1 - Nov 25, 23 $ Change % Change
Togg{ A9030 - Emplqygr F{’eﬂa’yrou Expenfs’ersr ) ) 11,334.62 10,511.45 823.17 7.83%
A1325 - Gross Wages/Salaries
1325.g - Part Time Clerk 12,692.28 12,72304767 ) 461.52 3.77%
1325.c - T;éasurer 23,261.5“2 4 22,155.&) 1,107.72 5.0%
‘ 1325.a - ClerkITreasuref 33,461.52 7337,775,71 -314.1¢ 7 -0.93%
T;)ta] "A173i5 - Gfés;’, Wégésiéalaries 69,415.32 68,160.27 1,255.05 1.84%
A1328 - Clerk/Treasurer-Contractual I -
1328.w - BankrkError - o 0.15 ~ Oo4 -0.79 -84.04%
1328.v - Professiona!/Membérship Fees 100.00 240.00 -140.00 -58.33%
1328.t - CIerkITreasurer Equipment 1,271.94 1,335.78 -63.84 -4.78%
1328.8 - Technology Support 1,634.80 74,462.64 -2,827.84 -63.37%
1328.r - Print/Reproduction 683.81 84.23 599.58 711.84%
1328.a - Office Supplies 2,147.50 2,297.07 -149.57 -6.51%
1328.b - Postage o ) 668.9“7‘ N 23757 6_31.40 1‘8159%
_|1328.c - Phone & Internet 2,003.55 2,414.83 -411.28 -17.03%
1328.d - Celi Phone Expense 126.48 123.67 2.81 2.27%
1328.e - Payrol! Services 1,258.55 1,203.92 54.63 o 4454%
Total A1328 - Clerk/Treasurer-Contractual 9,895.75) | 1240085 -2,504.90 -20.2%
_|A1422 - Legal Expense 0.00 6,239.00 -6,239.00 -100.0%
Aﬁzb . L;;\;:C;ntractual o
1420.a - Legal Work 26,702.50 24,557 .84 2,144.66 8.73%
1420.i - Roger J. Bernsteinﬂ W 0.00 17,213.25 -17,213.25 —100‘0‘:/0
oAtz - Lowcontactial
A1§21 -Legél AdslPuincations 553.76 ) 45200 101.76 22.51%
A1620 - Buildings-Contractual - ] o -
1620.f - Building Repairs/Maintenance 295.00 795.00 -500.00 -62.89%
1620.a - Orange & Rockland 2,912.97 2,722.70 190.27 6.99%
1620.b - Village Hall Cleaning 1,995.00 1,425.00 570.00 40.0%
1620d ;'é‘ec'urrVity- - 120.00 - 120.00 0.00 0.0%
fot;; A1'6‘2(7)M-' AEuiruril‘cii‘ngs-Ccko'ﬁt'rac'.‘tu‘a\Iv - 5,322.97 5,062.70| | 260.27 514%
A1910 - Insurance
) 1A1910.b . Liabiiity Insur;nce 58,328.69 0.00 58,328.69 100.0%
Total A19;I“0j lnsurancev : 58,328.69 000 58,328.69 100.0%
A1920 - Municipal Dues 5000 | 240.00 -190.00 -79.17%
A1950 - Uncategorized Expepses o 0.00 10,000.00 B -10,099».99‘ -100.0%
_|A3310 - Traffic-Equipment 1,330.88 000 ~1,330.88 B 100.0%
A3410 - Hydrant Rental 54,921.30] 56,136.00 -1,214.70 -2.16%
A3620 - Building Inspector-Contractual
3620.5 . Buildlng Inspector Co{mpeqsatjqn - 20,076196 19,287.72 789.24 4.09%
3620.a - Celi Phone Expense 126.49 128.81 -2.32 -1.8%
3620.b - Mileage 678.57 567.74 110.83 19.52%
1r'crotalwA3620 . Buildrirng lrr;spectork-‘cutk’)ntractual - 29,882.02 19,984.27 897.75 4.49%
) A5110 ',SF‘e,’?t,Pa‘,""g ) 699,37472 - O,QO 699,374.72 100.0%
A5142.a - Contractual-Ramapo ) 116,660.40 136,578.00 -19,917.60 -14.58%
A5192 - Street Lighting 3,037.62 1,930.77 1,106.85 57.33%
A7510 - Culturai-Director
7510.2 - Cultural Director Salary 18,000.00 18,0000, | 0.00 0.0%
Total A7510 - Cultural-Direcior 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.0%
ATS10 Cultural-Contractual , -
7510 e - Event Hpspitality o ’918‘_.12 ) ] 961.09 -42.97 -4.47%
7510.j - Events Personnel 2,400.700 2,000.00 400.00 20.0%
7510.a - Orange & Rockland 795.30 598.73 196.57 32.83%
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Accrual Basis

Village of Pomona

Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
June 1 through November 25, 2024

Jun 1 - Nov 25, 24 Jun 1 -Nov 25,23 $ Change % Change

|7510.b - United Water 296.29 228.56| 67.73 29.63%

7610.c - Verizon k 165.13 163.55 ) 1.18 0.72%

Total A7510 Cultural-Cq{n‘t[actuarl 457484 3,952.33 622.51 16.75%
A8020 - Planning-Contractual » N

3020.;: »-7P7|anrr|gr-Nelson, ;P°,pe,' Voorhis 1,{351 .00 3,367.50 -2,016.50 -59.88%

8020.b - Planning-Personal 0.00 408.75 -408.75 -1006%

8020.a - Planner 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total AB020 - PIanning-Contractd;I ) 1,351.00 ) 3,776.25 -2,425.25 -64.22%

AB624 - Sanitation-Contljactual ~30.00 7 B 184,358”.92 7 -184,328.92 -89.98%

AS050 - Disability 1,208.31 0.00 1,208.31 100.0%

A9063 - Health Insurance 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.0%

A9720 - Principle Road Bond 50,000.00 50,000.00, | 0.00 0.0%

A9730 - Interest on Road Bond(s) 7 2,000.00 3,000;010A ” -1,000.00 -33.33%

fotal Exper‘lsve> B o 1,358,552.65 750,676.53 607,876.12 80.98%

Netincome | | 63,981.18 1,244,321.14) | -1,180,339.96 -94.86%
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Pomona Cultural Center

Tjokorda Gde Arsa Artha, Director/Curator

Presents:
Holiday Season 2024 ~ Art Exhibition

November 24, 2024 ~ January 12, 2025
~ LONGEVITY IN OCREATIVITY ~
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\;Kefceptlon: Isull e t_l_-h_i,..i_.._

Live music performance featuring: Duio by Lisa Detres with Paula Washington., WS&atccy
Willbeylivestreaine diviapionilubes

All programs are sponsored and made possible by the Mayor and the Board of Trustees of the VILLAGE OF POMONA.

Directions: Palisades Parkway to Exit 13.
Follow Rte 202 toward Pomona for 2 miles, turn left onte Rte 306.
The Center is 1 mile on left. 584 Route 306,
Pomona, New York (845) 362-8062
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